ended in November 2006 and 2007 are as follows:

26 Weeks Ended in
Fiscal Years Ended in May November

2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2006 2007

3.26 3.74 4.61 4.54 4.37 4.91 4.76

For purposes of computing the ratio of earnings to fixed charges, earnings represent earnings before income taxes and after-tax earnings of joint
ventures, distributed income of equity investees, fixed charges and amortization of capitalized interest, net of interest capitalized. Fixed charges
represent gross interest expense (excluding interest on taxes) and subsidiary preferred distributions to minority interest holders, plus one-third
(the proportion deemed representative of the interest factor) of rent expense.

S-10

Edgar Filing: GENERAL MILLS INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 17

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization at November 25, 2007 and as adjusted to give effect to the application of the net proceeds
from the sale of the notes as described under �Use of Proceeds.� This table should be read in conjunction with our consolidated financial
statements and related notes incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus.

As of November 25, 2007

Actual As Adjusted

(in millions)
Cash and cash equivalents $ 530.1 $ 530.1

Short-term debt:
Notes payable $ 2,046.0 $
Current portion of long-term debt 2,049.2(1) 2,049.2(1)

Total short-term debt 4,095.2

Long-term debt:
Notes offered hereby �
Other long-term debt 3,599.1 3,599.1

Total long-term debt 3,599.1

Total debt 7,694.3

Minority interests 242.3 242.3

Stockholders� equity:
Common stock 50.2 50.2
Additional paid-in capital 6,173.0 6,173.0
Retained earnings 6,165.7 6,165.7
Common stock in treasury, at cost (6,760.4) (6,760.4)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss 51 51

Total stockholders� equity 5,679.5 5,679.5

Total debt, minority interests and stockholders� equity $13,616.1 $

(1) The holders of $1.15 billion aggregate principal amount of our floating rate convertible senior notes may put them to us on April 11, 2008
for cash equal to the principal amount of the notes plus accrued interest. These notes bear interest at an annual rate equal to 1-month
LIBOR minus 0.07%, subject to monthly reset, provided that such rate shall never be less than 0% per annum. If the holders exercise their
right to put the notes, we intend to finance the repurchase by issuing commercial paper.

S-11

Edgar Filing: GENERAL MILLS INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 18

Table of Contents

DESCRIPTION OF THE NOTES

The following description of the particular terms of the notes supplements and, to the extent inconsistent with, replaces the description of